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A1.0
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A1.0
GROUND FLOOR PLAN
SCALE=3/16"=1'-0"

LAYOUT PER FBC-A-604.3.2

RELOCATE
ELECTRICAL PANEL

RELOCATED ELECTRICAL
PANEL

1
A1.0

RAMP ELEVATION DETAIL
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

SELF SERVICE REGISTRATION TABLET
KIOSK TO COMPLY WITH
SEC.142.1105.(d)(5) LOCATED INSIDE

3
A1.0

PROPOSED ADA BATHROOM
SCALE: 3/8"=1'-0"

5
A1.0

PROPOSED BATHROOM ELEVATIONS
SCALE: 3/8"=1'-0"

4
A1.0

EXISTING CONDITIONS DEMO PLAN
SCALE: 3/8"=1'-0"

RAMP NOTES:
1. RAMP SHALL BE FABRICATED OF MARINE GRADE ALUMINUM POSTS AND RAILS.
2. POSTS SHALL BE SURFACE MOUNTED TO CONCRETE SLAB OF CONCRETE PEDESTAL FOOTINGS.
3. THE FIRST 4'-0" RUN, 4" RISE OF RAMP SHALL BE SLOPED 3000 PSI CONCRETE  TO ALLOW FOR

ALUMINUM FRAME ATTACHMENT OF DECKING.
4. RAMP DECK SHALL BE FABRICATED OF MARINE GRADE FIBERGLASS GRATING AS USED IN

MARINA CONSTRUCTION WITH ADA COMPLIANT SLIP COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION.
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO

FABRICATION.
6. MAX SLOPE 1:12 PER 2017 FBC-ACCESSIBILITY CODE

GENERAL ADA NOTES:
1. GUEST BEDROOM NO. 2 SHALL COMPLY WITH 2017 FBC-A 806 TRANSIENT LODGING GUEST ROOMS SECTIONS 806.1 THRU

806.4
2. IN RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM SHALL COMPLY WITH 2017 FBC-A 604.5.2 EXCEPTION 1 AT A MINIMUM.
3. PROVIDE WALL TILES IN BATHROOM WET AREAS TO 6 FEET OR 72 INCHES MINIMUM ABOVE DRAIN IN COMPLIANCE WITH FBCB

1210.2.3.
4. PROVIDE MIN  ½” CEMENTITIOUS PANEL AS BACKING BOARD IN WET AREAS INSIDE BATHROOMS PER NOTE 8 ON DETAIL 6/A1.0

AND PER. FBCB 2509.2. THICKNESS AND TYPE MUST MATCH THE COMPOSITION OF THE WALL DETAIL IF A (NRTL APPROVED
SYSTEM) IS BEING USED IN WET AREAS.

6
A1.0

SHOWER CONSTRUCTION
SCALE: NTS.

SELF SERVICE REGISTRATION TABLET
KIOSK TO COMPLY WITH
SEC.142.1105.(d)(5)

UNIT #1
GROUP R-2

APARTMENT TO REMAIN

1-1/2"Ø  RAMP RAILS

NO GUARD RAIL REQUIRED.  RISE IS LESS THAN 30"

PROVIDE 1/2" CEMENT BOARD BACKING FOR ALL TILE AREAS.
PROVIDE MIN 5/8" MR TPYE X DRYWALL IN BATHROOM AREA WITHOUT TILE.
PROVIDE 2 X WOOD BACKING FOR GRAB BARS.

EXISTING SECONDARY
MEANS OF EGRESS.
TYPICAL ALL UNITS

SINK AT KITCHENETTE COUNTER
SHALL BE ACCESIBLE PER FBC ACC
212

RELOCATE
AHU
TO CLOSE.

VERTICAL
MOUNT

ADA DOOR BELL

ADA DOOR BELL
STROBE LIGHTS
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